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July 2018 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2018

Export 114,228

Import 108,925

Total 223,153

Jul 2017

Previous Year Total 212,529

• July 2018 container throughput, at 223,153 TEU, was up 5.0% on the same period last year. 
• Import full volumes were up 1.66% on the same period last year with the biggest increases in non metallic 

minerals (up 11.07%), chemicals (up 10.61%) and iron and steel (up 6.40%.)
• Export full volumes were just down, decreasing by 0.77%. While there were increases in most 

commodities, these were offset by decreases in food preparations (down 25.27%), miscellaneous 
manufactured articles (down 16.85%) and cotton (down 14.01%.) Also down on last year are cereals and 
legumes by over 50% combined.

• Export empties were up by 14.73% on the same period last year following some recent, high volume, full 
imports.

• Vessels visits in July were 94, the same as in this period last year but with an increase in the larger TEU 
capacity ranges between 5 - 8k (up by 5 visits.) The decreases in visits were in most ranges under 5k TEU  
although visits in the 2-3k TEU range were up due to service changes.



Port Botany July 2018 Total Full and Empty TEU 

Trade by Month

EMPTY Jul 2018

Export 67,467

Import 1,596

Total 69,063

Jul 2017

Previous Year Total 59,853

FULL Jul 2018

Export 46,761

Import 107,330

Total 154,091

Jul 2017

Previous Year Total 152,676



Port Botany July 2018 TEU by Region

Imports and Exports
IMPORTS

Region Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 965 1,489 -35.19%

CENTRAL AMERICA 632 500 26.40%

EAST ASIA 51,304 51,322 -0.04%

EUROPE 20,556 17,975 14.36%

MIDDLE EAST 2,040 1,660 22.89%

NORTH AMERICA 7,327 7,663 -4.38%

OCEANIA 3,769 5,811 -35.14%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,631 296 451.01%

SOUTH AMERICA 749 963 -22.22%

SOUTH ASIA 2,448 2,131 14.88%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 17,505 16,814 4.11%

Total 108,926 106,624 2.16%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 426 451 -5.54%

CENTRAL AMERICA 67 57 17.54%

EAST ASIA 47,589 43,086 10.45%

EUROPE 4,527 3,489 29.75%

MIDDLE EAST 1,151 1,635 -29.60%

NORTH AMERICA 5,290 4,791 10.42%

NORTH ASIA 0 5 -100.00%

OCEANIA 23,650 22,488 5.17%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,954 1,553 25.82%

SOUTH AMERICA 620 1,248 -50.32%

SOUTH ASIA 2,794 4,675 -40.24%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 26,160 22,427 16.65%

Total 114,228 105,905 7.86%



Port Botany July 2018 Top Ten Containerised 

Commodities - TEU

Exports Jul.18
Prev Year 
Total

% Variance 
Prev Year

Paper & Paper Products 4,981 4,503 10.62%

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 4,354 3,366 29.35%

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 4,036 4,854 -16.85%

Cotton 3,793 4,411 -14.01%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 3,185 3,035 4.93%

Non Ferrous Metals 2,891 2,479 16.62%

Chemicals 2,623 2,315 13.30%

Iron & Steel 2,580 2,328 10.82%

Food Preparations 1,878 2,513 -25.27%

Meat 1,849 1,489 24.18%

Others 14,591 15,805 -7.68%

Total 46,761 47,098 -0.72%

Imports Jul.18
Prev Year 
Total

% Variance 
Prev Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 24,716 23,533 5.03%

Machinery & Transport Equipment 18,402 19,591 -6.07%

Chemicals 7,567 6,841 10.61%

Plastic & Plastic Articles 7,428 7,124 4.27%

Food Preparations 7,394 6,983 5.89%

Paper & Paper Products 6,704 7,417 -9.61%

Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,211 5,283 -1.36%

Iron & Steel 5,192 4,880 6.40%

Non Metallic Minerals 4,403 3,964 11.07%

Wood, Timber, Cork & articles thereof 3,003 2,891 3.87%

Others 17,310 17,070 1.41%

Total 107,330 105,578 1.66%



Port Botany July 2018 TEU Detail –

Imports
Region 20ft General 

Full
20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 368 0 11 78 436 0 60 12 90 875 965 1,489 -35.19%

CENTRAL AMERICA 81 1 0 0 530 0 20 0 1 631 632 500 26.40%

EAST ASIA 13,316 103 514 0 36,157 2 1,212 0 105 51,199 51,304 51,322 -0.04%

EUROPE 5,938 106 290 24 11,464 28 2,706 0 158 20,398 20,556 17,975 14.36%

MIDDLE EAST 903 10 11 50 896 0 170 0 60 1,980 2,040 1,660 22.89%

NORTH AMERICA 1,383 1 64 9 5,224 2 644 0 12 7,315 7,327 7,663 -4.38%

OCEANIA 1,050 87 186 0 1,962 56 428 0 143 3,626 3,769 5,811 -35.14%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 482 315 16 44 98 594 16 66 1,019 612 1,631 296 451.01%

SOUTH AMERICA 192 1 8 0 374 0 174 0 1 748 749 963 -22.22%

SOUTH ASIA 784 0 24 0 1,380 0 260 0 0 2,448 2,448 2,131 14.88%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 4,882 2 214 0 12,058 5 344 0 7 17,498 17,505 16,814 4.11%

Total 29,379 626 1,338 205 70,579 687 6,034 78 1,596 107,330 108,926 106,624 2.16%



Port Botany July 2018 TEU Detail –

Exports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 41 0 15 0 330 16 24 0 16 410 426 451 -5.54%

CENTRAL AMERICA 36 0 1 0 28 2 0 0 2 65 67 57 17.54%

EAST ASIA 3,805 8,084 476 0 12,188 22,104 932 0 30,188 17,401 47,589 43,086 10.45%

EUROPE 485 751 24 123 626 2,226 30 262 3,362 1,165 4,527 3,489 29.75%

MIDDLE EAST 110 20 25 0 842 52 102 0 72 1,079 1,151 1,635 -29.60%

NORTH AMERICA 1,342 190 173 0 1,537 1,444 164 440 2,074 3,216 5,290 4,791 10.42%

NORTH ASIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -100.00%

OCEANIA 3,831 2,769 150 492 7,432 4,556 796 3,624 11,441 12,209 23,650 22,488 5.17%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 988 0 80 0 778 0 108 0 0 1,954 1,954 1,553 25.82%

SOUTH AMERICA 89 12 3 0 20 496 0 0 508 112 620 1,248 -50.32%

SOUTH ASIA 867 7 6 0 1,914 0 0 0 7 2,787 2,794 4,675 -40.24%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 2,654 3,433 129 0 3,494 16,362 86 2 19,797 6,363 26,160 22,427 16.65%

Total 14,248 15,266 1,082 615 29,189 47,258 2,242 4,328 67,467 46,761 114,228 105,905 7.86%



Port Botany July 2018 Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2018 % of Total Prev Year

0 - 1,000 3 3.2% 3

1,000 - 2,000 11 11.7% 15

2,000 - 3,000 13 13.8% 7

3,000 - 4,000 8 8.5% 12

4,000 - 5,000 15 16.0% 18

5,000 - 6,000 35 37.2% 34

6,000 - 7,000 8 8.5% 5

7,000 - 8,000 1 1.1% 0

8,000 - 9,000 0 0.0% 0

Total 94 100.0% 94



Port Botany July 2018 Non Containerised Trade in 

Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018

Export 19,710

Import 585,557

Total 605,267

Jul 2017

Previous Year Total 408,207



Port Botany July 2018 Non Containerised Trade in 

Revenue Tonne – Imports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 0 0 0 0 91,294 -100.00%

EAST ASIA 0 0 199,167 199,167 131,941 50.95%

EUROPE 1,692 0 45,461 47,153 888 5210.02%

MIDDLE EAST 0 0 43,445 43,445 0 100.00%

NORTH AMERICA 41 92,007 899 92,947 50,642 83.54%

OCEANIA 0 4,785 86,808 91,593 96,266 -4.85%

SOUTH ASIA 0 0 42,850 42,850 0 100.00%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 68,402 68,402 25,986 163.23%

Total 1,733 96,792 487,032 585,557 397,017 47.49%



Port Botany July 2018 Non Containerised Trade in 

Revenue Tonne – Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 587 0 0 587 0 100.00%

EAST ASIA 0 0 2,157 2,157 0 100.00%

NORTH AMERICA 0 0 1,114 1,114 0 100.00%

OCEANIA 644 8,232 4,991 13,867 7,436 86.48%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 0 1,985 0 1,985 3,753 -47.11%

Total 1,231 10,217 8,262 19,710 11,189 76.16%



• Disclaimer

• While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW 
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, 
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information 
included in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

• This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


